

7-21-2014

Appellees' Reply Brief

Attorneys for Defendants

Follow this and additional works at: http://digitalcommons.law.seattleu.edu/korematsu_center



Part of the [Civil Rights and Discrimination Commons](#), and the [Courts Commons](#)

Recommended Citation

Appellees' Reply Brief, Arce v. Huppenthal, Nos. 13-15657, 13-15760 (9th Cir. Jul. 21, 2014).

This Brief is brought to you for free and open access by the Centers, Programs, and Events at Seattle University School of Law Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Fred T. Korematsu Center for Law and Equality by an authorized administrator of Seattle University School of Law Digital Commons.

Nos. 13-15657, 13-15760

**UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT**

MAYA ARCE *et al.*,

Plaintiffs-Appellants/
Cross-Appellees,

v.

JOHN HUPPENTHAL, *et al.*,

Defendants-Appellees/
Cross-Appellants.

On appeal from the United States
District Court for the District of
Arizona, Tucson

No. 4:10-cv-00623-AWT

APPELLEES' REPLY BRIEF

Thomas C. Horne
Attorney General

Leslie Kyman Cooper
Jinju Park
Assistant Attorneys General
1275 West Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007-2926
(602) 542-8349
(602) 364-0700 (fax)

Attorneys for Defendants-
Appellees/Cross-Appellants, Arizona
Superintendent of Public Instruction
and the Arizona State Board of
Education (as nominal parties),
in their official capacities

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

INTRODUCTION1

ARGUMENT2

I. Arizona Revised Statutes § 15-112(A)(3) Does Not Implicate Any First
Amendment Right of a Student to Receive Information.....2

II. Arizona Revised Statutes § 15-112(A)(3) Is Not Overbroad.....6

CONCLUSION.....7

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH RULE 32(a)8

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page</u>
<u>Cases</u>	
<i>Board of Education v. Pico</i> , 457 U.S. 853 (1982).....	2, 4
<i>Hazelwood School District v. Kuhlmeier</i> , 484 U.S. 260 (1988).....	2, 3
<i>Johnson v. Stuart</i> , 702 F.2d 193 (9th Cir. 1983).....	3, 4
<i>Monteiro v. Tempe Union High School District</i> , 158 F.3d 1022 (9th Cir. 1998)	3, 4
<u>Statutes</u>	
A.R.S. § 15-111.....	6
A.R.S. § 15-112(A)(3)	1, 2, 6, 7
